
 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

WESTERN ZONAL OFFICE.  

CONTRACTOR                                                                                          CHIEF ENGINEER 
  

                                                                 E-Tendering Programme  
                                               System Tender No:WZ/Engg/Nagpur/Solar/30  

 
1. Online bids are here by invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 

System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 
 
E-TENDER FOR DESIGN ,SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 100 KWp 
(60KWp + 40KWp)  GRID INTERACTIVE ROOF TOP SOLAR PLANT AT  “ DIVSIONAL OFFICE    
NAGPUR “  UNDER  WESTERN  ZONAL OFFICE, MUMBAI. 
 
Sr.No Name of Work     Estimated  Cost Earnest 

Money 
Deposit(EMD) 

Tender Document 
Fee (Inclusive of 

GST18%) 
1. As mentioned above 

For 1work ( 60KWp+ 
40kWp) =100kWp 

 
     ₹ 48.00 lakhs 

 
₹ 96000.00 
 

 
      ₹ 590.00 

Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a pre requisite for e-Tendering. 
 
Last Dates of various activities by bidder: As per the key dates mentioned below.For Registration and for 
further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned portal (website) or below mentioned. 

Office Address: E-Tender helpdesk Antares Systems “Honganasu”, #137/3, Bangalore Mysore Road, 
Opp. KMS Coach Builders, Kengeri, Bangalore – 560 060”. 

Help Desk Contact Details: Vendor Support Desk Numbers: 8045982100, 8045811365Mobile: Senthil: 
9731467274, Lokesh HR 9686115304, Raghu Prashanth: 9686115323 

E-mail:senthil@etenderwizard.com, lokesh.hr@etenderwizard.com, raghuprashanth@etenderwizard.com 
KEY DATES 

 
NOTE: The date of opening of BID III (Financial BID) shall be intimated at a later date to  
the contractors, who fulfill the selection criteria. 

 

Sr.No.           Department Stage Start Date and Time Expiry Date and Time 

1 Uploading  of Tender   document 03.09.2024 10.30 Hrs 03.09.2024 17:30 Hrs 

2 

 

Downloading of Tender  Document 03.09.2024 17.31 Hrs 23.09.2024 23:59 Hrs 

3 Pre bid Meeting 17.9.2024 at 11.30 Hrs  

4 Deposit of Tender fee & EMD.   

a In case of Demand draft ( in sealed 

envelope) 

04.09.2024 10.00 Hrs 24.09.2024 15:00 Hrs 

b In case of NEFT payment 03.09.2024 17:31 Hrs 23.09..2024 23:59 Hrs 

5 Online submission of tender 03.09.2024 17:31 Hrs 23.09.2024 23:59 Hrs 

6 Opening of EMD envelope and 
opening of    Technical  Bid  (Bid I & 
Bid II) 
 

24.09.2024 15:30 Hrs 

 


